Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Discharge of
Administration Order
Pursuant o Section 18(4) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 2.19

S.18(4)

For Official Use

Company Number

| 00162828

]

SJP (UK) Limited

We A P Beveridge
10 Fleet Place
London

ECAM 7RB

SV Freakley
10 Fleet Place
London
EC4M 7RB

Former Joint Administrator(s) of the company hereby give nctice that on

[ 11 December 2003

I

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order of discharge is

attached.

Signed

Dated ///y/ 1202

SJP
SJP (UK) Lirnited

A P Beveridge
10 Fleet Place
London
EC4M 7RB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use

Insolvency Section Paost Room
psg | ASNSHRSKe 162
COMPANIES HOUSE 2212003




TN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE (Q‘ ) \ No T76320f 2003
G f-\'

CHANCERY DIVISION \\‘Q}\?%,g*

COMPANIES COURT

;. MRJUSTICE AT TE N
™t/ DATE || ™ Decempepn 2003

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

,,e

p\;\?[\ l’,’ N

UPON THE PETITION of SJP (UK) Limited (in administration) (the "Company"} by its
administrators Simon Vincent Freakley and Alastair Paul Beveridge of Kroll Limited,

("Kroll"), 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB (the “Joint Administrators")
AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Company
AND UPON READING the documents recorded on the Court files as having been read

IT IS ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT

(1)  the Administration Order dated 11 July 2002 and extended on 11™ March 2003 and
22" Qctober 2003 be and is hereby discharged pursuant to section 18 of the

Insolvency Act 1986;
(2)  advertisement of the Petition to wind up the Company be dispensed with;

(3) the Company be wound up by the Court under the provisions of the Insolvency Act
1986;

10265101




the Joint Administrators be released as Joint Administrators pursuant to section 20 of
the Insolvency Act 1986 28 days after the filing of their final receipts and payments

account pursuant to rule 2.52 of the Insolvency Rules 1986;

(5 the costs of the Petition be costs in the Administration and paid as such out of the

Company’s assets

Dated 2003

1086269101 2




100626910 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

MR JUSTICE f’A e~

|1 ™ Decemecn 20072

IN THE MATTER OF SJP (UK) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Herbert Smith
Exchange House
Primrose Street
London EC2A 2HS
Tel: 020 7374-8000
Fax: 020 7374-0888
Ref: 30829456




